ney Docket No.: CIBT-P01-081 05-11-2001 ₩ PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 101714813 To the Honorable Commissione. .hed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): a) Lee Rubin; Name: Curis, Inc. b) Jeffrey Porter; c) Oivin Guicherit; Internal Address: _____ d) Anthony David Baxter; Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🖵 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 61 Moulton Street Change of Name Security Agreement a) 2/22/01 b) 2/22/01; c)02/02/01; City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02138 d) 1/8/01 Execution Date:_____ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/724,955 Additional numbers attached? The Yes Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Matthew P. Vincent_ Enclosed Internal Address:______ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Ropes & Gray IP Department/33rd Floor 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One International Place 18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 26, 2001 David P. Halstead Date Signature Name of Person Signing ւթյուն որ pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

05/10/2001 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0611

Attorney Docket No.: CIBT-P01-081

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continued Page 2

Box 1 Name of Conveying parties:

- e) Edward Andrew Boyd and
- f) Stephen Price.

Box 3 Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment Execution Date:

- e) 01/29/01; and
- f) 01/28/01.

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0612 Attorney Docket No.: ONV-081.01

ASSIGNMENT

We, Lee Rubin of Wellesley, MA, Jeffrey Porter of Belmont, MA, Oivin M. Guicherit of Belmont, MA, Anthony David Baxter of Oxfordshire, England, Edward Andrew Boyd of Oxfordshire, England and Stephen Price of Buckingamshire, England in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Curis, Inc. a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 61 Moulton Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Curis, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SMALL ORGANIC MOLECULE REGULATORS OF CELL PROLIFERATION

described in application Serial No. 09/724,955 filed on November 28, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for us and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

20/440764.1

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0613

	Lee Ruom
State of) County of)	
Lee Rubin, to me personally known, and know assignment, and acknowledged the signing of	2001, before me personally appeared on to me to be the person who signed the foregoing same as his free act and deed.
N N	Matfaset Dlose Notary Public My Commission expires 3/10/06
WITNESS my hand this 22 Ld day of L	edruary, 2001.
В	sy:
State of) County of)	
foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the	, 2001, before me personally appeared nown to me to be the person who signed the signing of same as his free act and deed.
ī N	Maxfaret D Rosa Notary Public My commission expires 3/10/06
WITNESS my hand this 22 hd day of 1	

State of)	~
County of)	
Olvin Guicherit, to ii	ie personany kno	PEBRUARY, 2001, before me personally appeared own, and known to me to be the person who signed the ged the signing of same as his free act and deed. Masfered Dec. Notary Public My commission expires 3/10/06
WITNESS my hand	this 2 da	y of Let man, 2001.

- 3 -

Ву: _	Absorptas	
	Anthony David Baxter	

State of Creat Britain) County of Oxfordshire
On this the 8th day of January, 2001, before me personally appeared Anthony David Baxter, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public My commission expires
WITNESS my hand this, day of
By:
State of GRENT BRITAIN County of OXFORDSH DRE
On this the day of day of 2001, before me personally appeared Edward Andrew Boyd, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public My commission expires
WITNESS my hand this 29th day of January, 2001.

- 4 -

day of _____, 2001, before me personally appeared Stephen Price, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires

WITNESS my hand this ________, 2001.

State of GREAT BRITTING) County of OxFORDSHIRE)

- 5 -20/440764.1

> **PATENT** RECORDED: 04/30/2001 REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0617